

Gujarat Narmada Valley Fertilizers & Chemicals Limited

CIN: L24110GJ1976PLC002903



(An ISO 14001 & OHSAS 18001 Company)

P.O. Narmadanagar - 392 015, Dist. Bharuch, Gujarat. India Ph (02642) 247001, 247002

Website www.gnfc.in

NO.SEC/BD/SE/GDR/ October 17, 2017

Dy General Manager Corporate Relationship Dept BSE Ltd. 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Bldg PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001

Company Code: "500670"

FAX: 02642 - 247084

E-Mail: tilakhmapurkar@gnfc.in

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - "G", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) <u>Mumbai – 400 051</u>

Company Code: "GNFC EQ"

Delisting of Global Depository Receipts (GDR's) from Luxembourg Stock Exchange (LSE) -Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing

Regulations, 2015

Dear Sirs,

With reference to earlier announcement by the Company dated 29/9/2017 regarding Delisting of Global Depositary Receipts (GDRs) and Termination of Depositary Agreement made with BNY Mellon, it is to inform that the Company had served a Notice on BNY Mellon. the Depositary to end the GDR Program by termination of Deposit Agreement in respect of its GDRs. Upon issue of Termination Notice on October 11, 2017 by BNY Mellon to the Holders of GDRs, the Company applied to Luxembourg Stock Exchange (LSE) to seek delisting of GDRs from their Official List and withdrawal of their trading on the Regulated Market. The Company has now been informed by LSE that in view of Termination of Depositary Agreement, they will de-list GDRs of the Company from their official list, which will be effective on December 12, 2017.

We request you to kind take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For GUJARAT NARMADA VALLEY FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LTD

T.J. LAKH**MA**PURKAR

COMPANY SECRETARY & GM (LEGAL)

CC:

Luxembourg Stock Exchange 35-A Boulevard Joseph-II L-1840 LUXEMBOURG